DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-951586

\$40.00

Pgs=3

08/28/2020 03:19 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1319-30-636-002

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20007104-DR When Recorded Return To:

Ryan D. Bolton 145 N Mall Drive #58 Saint George, UT 84790

Mail Tax Statements to: Ryan D. Bolton 145 N Mall Drive #58 Saint George, UT 84790

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED Bolton AB

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tiffany Lance-Burton, spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to Ryan D. Bolton, a married man, as his sole and separate property all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest herself of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.



Page 2 of the Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 20007104-DR	
Dated this And day of August Tiffany Lance Burton Bouron STATE OF VIAN	, 2020.	
COUNTY OF Washingt		_\\\
This instrument was acknowledged before Tiffany Lance- Botton	me on this 27 day of August	_, 20 <u>2</u> , by
Notary Public	JARED PLEWE Notary Public - State of Utah Comm No 698112 My Commission Expires on Dec 17. 2021	
		·

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

EXHIBIT "A"

Unit B of Lot 64 as shown on the map entitled, "Tahoe Village Condominium 64," being all of Lot 64, located in "Tahoe Village Subdivision Unit No. 1," filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 12, 1974 in Book 1174 of Maps, at Page 260, as File No. 76343.

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/4th interest in and to the common area of Lot 64 as shown on map entitled, "Tahoe Village Condominium 64," being all of Lot 64, located in "Tahoe Village Subdivision Unit No. 1," filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 12, 1974 in Book 1174 of Maps, at Page 260, as File No. 76343.



	ON OF VALUE Parcel Number(s					
2. Type of Pr a) ☐ Vacan c) ☒ Condo e) ☐ Apt. Bl	b) b/Twnhse d) ldg. f)	Sgl. Fam. Resider 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	nce	ent/Instrument No	CIONAL USE ONLY .:	\
g) Agricu Other:	•	☐ Mobile Home	Date of Notes:	Recording:		
c. Transfel d. Real Pr 4. IF EXEMP a. Transfe b. Explair 5. Partial Inte The undersigne 375.110, that the	r Tax Value: roperty Transfer rTION CLAIMED er Tax Exemptio n Reason for Exe erest: Percentaged declares and the information		ection: <u>5</u> nsanguinity or 00.00% Denaity of perjuithe best of the	ury, pursuant to N eir information ar	IRS 375.060 and NR	S e
parties agree the result in a penal and Seller shall	ne disallowance Ity of 10% of the	of any claimed exemple tax due plus interest at severally liable for any	tion, or other of 1% per month	determination of a . Pursuant to NF mount owed.	dditional tax due, ma	aγ
Signature	MAST	2		Capacity:	Grantor Grantee	-
(RE	NTÓR) INFORM EQUIRED)			(REQUIRED) Ryan D. Bolton, a	a married man, as his	.
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	iffany Lance-Bu 45 N Mall Drive		_ Print Name: Address:	sole and separat	e property .	
_	aint George		_ Address: _ City:	Saint George		_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JT	Zip: 84790	State:	UT	Zip: 84790	_
COMPANY/PE	RSON REQUES	STING RECORDING (R	-			_
Print Name:	•	al Title Company of Neva		20007104-DR	•	_
Address:	896 W Nye Ln.	Ste 104				_
City	Carson City	State: NV	7 Zin•	89703		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED